## 506325601 10/28/2020

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT6372351 Stylesheet Version v1.2

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
DANIEL JOHN DELANEY	10/23/2020
JEROME JAMES FACCHINELLO	10/23/2020

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	TECTUM HOLDINGS, INC.
Street Address:	5400 DATA COURT
City:	ANN ARBOR
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	48108

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	17082205	

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (248)292-2910

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 2482922920

Email: lujkaj@patentco.com
Correspondent Name: ERIC S. HYDORN

Address Line 1: 29 W. LAWRENCE STREET Address Line 4: PONTIAC, MICHIGAN 48342

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2021L.024US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ERIC S. HYDORN
SIGNATURE:	/Eric S. Hydorn/
DATE SIGNED:	10/28/2020

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=Assignment\_2021L\_024US#page1.tif source=Assignment\_2021L\_024US#page2.tif

PATENT 506325601 REEL: 054194 FRAME: 0257

#### COMBINED DECLARATION & ASSIGNMENT

	COMBINED DECLARAT	ION & ASSIGNMENT	
Title of Invention: CARGO	SECURING DEVICE, TONNEAU COVER	R SYSTEM, AND METHOD (	OF USE
As the below nam	ed inventor, I hereby declare that:		
This declaration is directe	d to:		
☐ The	attached application, or United States Application Number esignee to insert here the application numb	, filed on per and filing date).	, 20(and do hereby
	ation was made or authorized to be made l		
I hereby acknowledge that a	al inventor or an original joint inventor of a		
of not more than five (5) ye.  ASSIGNMENT OF INVENT receipt of which is hereby a	ars, or botn. FION: In consideration of the payment by a cknowledged, and for other good and valu	ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNORS able consideration,	of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the
ASSIGNOR: Daniel John Delaney 761 Vincent Street Pinckney, MI 48169 Nationality: US	hereby sell, assign and transfer to	ASSIGNEE: Tectum Holdings, Inc 5400 Data Court Ann Arbor, MI 48108 State or Country of F	<b>.</b>
application 17/082,205 application 17/082,205 application number and filin and interest in each such ap in and to, all Letters Patent i division, renewal, or substit for past damages. ASSIGN entered into which would co promptly with all pertinent f ASSIGNOR and will testify deliver to ASSIGNEE or its	s and legal representatives of the ASSIGN all rights to claim priority, in and to any at, filed on October 28, 2020 (and do g date), including the right to claim priority is oplication are also hereby sold, assigned at to be obtained for said invention by the aboute thereof, and as to letters patent any reinflict with this assignment. ASSIGNOR furtacts and documents relating to said inventions as to the same in any interference, litigates application, said invention and said Legal representatives any and all papers, in the same in any interference in the said invention and said Legal representations.	nd all improvements which a p hereby authorize Assigned in the United States or in any nd transferred to Assignee to ve-referenced application or issue or re-examination then t, sale, agreement or encur irther covenant that ASSIGN ation and said Letters Patent tion or proceeding related the struments or affidavits require	are disclosed in the above-referenced or its designee to insert here the foreign countries (the entire right, title the extent not already done so); and any continuation, continuation-in-part eof, including any and all rights to such brance has been or will be made of the will, upon its request, be provided that may be known and accessible to the total and will promptly execute and the apply for obtain maintain issue and to apply for obtain maintain issue.
Inventor's Signature:	\$M.V.	Residence:	Pinckney, Michigan
	niel John Dylaney	Post Office Address:	761 Vincent Street Pinckney, MI 48169
Citizenship: US			
I, TERONE TACK Whose full post office addre	Street, City, Postal Code, Couras personally present and did see Day the attached assignment, duly sign and extend AT 4670 Run way But	TRAND BLANC M.	49439 USA
	Subscribing With	faselt tV	<b>f</b>

PATENT REEL: 054194 FRAME: 0258

	COMBINED DECLARA	TION & ASSIGNMENT	
Title of Invention: C	ARGO SECURING DEVICE, TONNEAU COVE	R SYSTEM, AND METHOD (	OF USE
As the below	v named inventor, I hereby declare that:		
This declaration is d	lirected to:		
	The attached application, or The United States Application Number rits designee to insert here the application num	, filed on ber and filing date).	, 20(and do hereb
The above-identified	application was made or authorized to be made	by me.	
l believe that I am an	original inventor or an original joint inventor of a	a claimed invention in the appl	lication.
of not more than five			
	IVENTION: In consideration of the payment by reby acknowledged, and for other good and val		of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the
ASSIGNOR: Jerome James Face 8351 Oxford Lane Grand Blanc, MI 484 Nationality: US		ASSIGNEE: Tectum Holdings, Inc 5400 Data Court Ann Arbor, MI 48108 State or Country of F	
foreign countries, inc application 17/082 application number at and interest in each sin and to, all Letters P division, renewal, or sfor past damages. A entered into which we promptly with all pert ASSIGNOR and will deliver to ASSIGNEE	assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIG luding all rights to claim priority, in and to any a second priority, in and to any a second priority, in and to any a second priority and filing date), including the right to claim priority such application are also hereby sold, assigned attent to be obtained for said invention by the absubstitute thereof, and as to letters patent any result of the said invention of the said invention and documents relating to said invention and said the said states application, said invention and said to the same in any and all papers, it is said invention and said to said said said said said said said said	and all improvements which a to hereby authorize Assigned in the United States or in any and transferred to Assignee to ove-referenced application or elssue or re-examination there nt, sale, agreement or encur further covenant that ASSIGN ention and said Letters Patent pation or proceeding related to instruments or affidavits requir	are disclosed in the above-referenced or its designee to insert here the foreign countries (the entire right, title the extent not already done so); and any continuation, continuation-in-parted, including any and all rights to such brance has been or will be made of EE will, upon its request, be provided as may be known and accessible to nereto and will promptly execute and ed to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue
Inventor's Signature:	Jelome Jarines Facchinello	Residence: Post Office Address:	Grand Blanc, Michigan 8351 Oxford Lane
Date:	10/23/2020		Grand Blanc, MI 48439
Citizenship: US	7 7		
i, DAN DE	·		NMENT
Whose full post office	e address is: 761 VINCENT ST. PINCE Street, City, Postal Code, Cod	untry , 40169	USA
to be the inventor nar	nat I was personally present and did see <u>Jさ</u> ため ned in the attached assignment, duly sign and e とくなる ないしょう としょう なんしょう なんしょう しょうしょう はんしょう はんしょく はんしん はんしょく はんしょく はんしょく はんしょく はんしょく はんしょく はんしょく はんしょく は	execute the same for the pure	oses therein stated.
On this 23 R	day of <u>OCTOSER</u> , 20 <u>70</u>		• •
	Subscribing Wi	ness	

**PATENT** REEL: 054194 FRAME: 0259

**RECORDED: 10/28/2020**